### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Company Name Kyowa Kirin Co., Ltd.

Representative Masashi Miyamoto, President and CEO

(Code No. 4151, Prime Market of TSE)

Inquiries Satoko Yoshida, Director,

**Corporate Communications Department** 

Media Contact: +81-3-5205-7205 Investor Contact: +81-3-5205-7206

## **Notice Regarding the Status of Acquisition of Own Shares**

(Acquisition of own shares pursuant to the provisions of Article 165, paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)

**Tokyo, Japan, March 4, 2024** - Kyowa Kirin Co., Ltd. (President and CEO: Masashi Miyamoto, "Kyowa Kirin") hereby announced that it has acquired its own shares in accordance with the resolution of the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 7, 2024, pursuant to the provisions of Article 156 of the Companies Act, applied by replacing terms pursuant to the provisions of Article 165, paragraph 3 of the same Act. The progress of the acquisition is as follows.

#### Progress of shares acquired for the previous month

(1)	Class of shares acquired	Common shares
(2)	Total number of shares acquired	1,175,000 shares
(3)	Total amount of share acquisition costs	3,372,511,600 yen
(4)	Period of acquisition	February 13, 2024, to February 29, 2024 (execution base)
(5)	Method of acquisition	Acquire in the open market through discretionary trading in Tokyo Stock Exchange

#### (Reference)

1. Resolution of the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 7, 2024

#### Details of matters related to acquisition

(1)	Class of shares to be acquired	Common shares
	Total number of shares to	Up to 17,000,000 shares
(2)	be acquired	(3.2% of the total number of shares issued, excluding treasury
		shares)
(3)	Total amount of share acquisition costs	Up to 40.0 billion yen
(4)	Period of acquisition	February 13, 2024, to October 31, 2024 (Planned)
(5)	Method of acquisition	Acquire in the open market through discretionary trading in Tokyo Stock Exchange

# 2. Cumulative total of shares acquired until February 29, 2024

(1)	Total number of shares to be acquired	1,175,000 shares
(2)	Total amount of share acquisition costs	3,372,511,600 yen

End